
Einbauanleitung
Installation Instruction

Our product will be delivered to you in 2 packages. 
The delivery times of these 2 packages may differ,
please be patient and thank you for your understanding. 

Notre produit vous sera livré en 2 colis. 
Les délais de livraison de ces 2 colis peuvent différer, 
soyez patient et merci de votre compréhension.

Unser Produkt wird Ihnen in 2 Paketen geliefert.
Die Lieferzeiten dieser 2 Pakete konnen abweichen, 
bitte haben Sie etwas Geduld und vielen Dank für Ihr Verstandnis.

..
..



2



3



4



15

1

3

5

2

2

1

1

1

10

11

1

1

12 1

13

14

1

16

2

4

6

7

8

9

5

WF313170WAA WF313171WAA WF313171WAA



What you need

Use the packaging carton as a
working surface to prevent product
damage during assembly
Phillips head screwdriver

Weight Limitation

50 20

kgs table top kgs per shelf
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Code        Description                           Qty

N

O
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L

M

Cam Lock 15X10MM

Cam Bolt M6X35MM

Wooden Dowel M6X30MM

Wooden Dowel M6X50MM

Screw M4X35MM

Screw M4X14MM

Screw M4X50MM

Screw M3X14MM

Screw M4X14MM

Bolt M4X20MM

Was ist enthalten
What  s included,

Nr.           Beschreibung Menge

kgs Tischplatte       kgs pro Regal 

2 PERSONEN

Gewichtsbeschränkung

Verwenden Sie den Verpackungskarton als 
Arbeitsfläche, um Produktschäden 
während der Montage zu vermeiden

Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher

Was Sie brauchen

45 : 00

Estimated time for assembly

Geschätzte Zeit für die Montage

Handle

Hinge（1）

Metal Plate

Hinge（2）

Magnetic Door Catcher

Pad

Metal Support

 Plastic Door Catcher



The Hardwares

I

R

Die Hardware

X26 X26 X36 X6 X1

X4 X4 X2 X4 X4

X24 X8 X2 X2 X2

X24 X2 X6
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